LMSxxxxP20W3LPC
20W Single/Dual Output DC-DC Converter
Datasheet                                 LMSxxxxP20W3LPC                                      07-16-2020  1
 Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion
Features
 4:1 wide input voltage range
 High efficiency up to 89.0%
 No-load power loss as low as 0.12W
 3,000Vdc input to output isolation
 Input under-voltage, output over-current,
over-voltage and short-circuit protections
 Operating temperature range: -40 to +85 oC
 Industry standard pin-out
 UL 60950-1 2nd edition recognized
Part Numbering System
LM S x xxx P 20W 3 LP C
Series
Name
No. of
Output
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Enable
Logic
Output
Power
Isolation
Voltage Package Version No.
S: Single
1: 9-36V
3: 18-75V
Example:
050: 5V
P: Positive
20W: 20W
3: 3000Vdc
LP: LP package
C: Version No.
Selection Guide
Part No. Input Voltage
(Vdc)
Output Efficiency(%) at typical
input & full load
Max. Load
Capacitance
(μF) Voltage(Vdc) Current(mA)
LMS1033P20W3LPC
24
(9-36)
3.3 5000 86.0 10000
LMS1050P20W3LPC 5 4000 89.0 10000
LMS1090P20W3LPC 9 2222 88.0 4700
LMS1120P20W3LPC 12 1667 88.0 1600
LMS1150P20W3LPC 15 1334 89.0 1000
LMS1240P20W3LPC 24 833 89.0 500
LMS3033P20W3LPC
48
(18-75)
3.3 5000 86.0 10000
LMS3050P20W3LPC 5 4000 88.0 10000
LMS3120P20W3LPC 12 1667 88.0 1600
LMS3150P20W3LPC 15 1334 89.0 1000
LMS3240P20W3LPC 24 833 89.0 500
LMSxxxxP20W3LPC
20W Single/Dual Output DC-DC Converter
Datasheet                                 LMSxxxxP20W3LPC                                      07-16-2020  2
 Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion
Input Specifications
Parameter Notes & Conditions Min Typical Max Unit
Input Current(full load)
24Vdc input series
3.3V output - 799 819
5V output - 936 958
mA
Others - 947 969
48Vdc input series
3.3V output - 400 410
5V output - 473 485
Others - 473 485
Input Current (zero load)
24Vdc input series
3.3V output - 40 45